



BID TABULATION

Pere Cliff Plant Removal & Pump Station Improvements

Bid Date & Time: Thursday, September 5, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

Engineers Estimate 1041 Gravois Road Fenton, MO 63026	Kelpe Contracting PO Box 100 Wildwood, MO 63038	Innerstall Contracting 2803 W. Osage Pacific, MO 63069	Gershenson Construction 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025	Fred Luth & Sons, Inc 4516 McRee Avenue St. Louis, MO 63110
---	---	--	---	---

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
BID SCHEDULE "A"												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 Bonds & Insurance	1	%	1.00%	\$4,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 8" Ø SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	440	LF	\$75.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$84.00	\$36,960.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00
5 48" Ø Standard Manhole	3	Each	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,025.00	\$6,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
6 48" Ø Manhole - Additional Vertical Depth	2	VF	\$140.00	\$292.60	\$525.00	\$1,097.25	\$220.00	\$459.80	\$225.00	\$470.25	\$250.00	\$522.50
7 Type "A" Cast Iron Frame & Cover	4	Each	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8 Wye / Tee (8" x 4")	11	Each	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$777.00	\$8,547.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$85.00	\$935.00
9 Service Lateral (4" PVC)	200	LF	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
10 2" Ø Force Main - Restrained Joint PVC (Open	2,001	LF	\$18.00	\$36,018.00	\$36.00	\$72,036.00	\$47.70	\$95,447.70	\$50.00	\$100,050.00	\$25.00	\$50,025.00
11 2" Ø Force Main - Restrained Joint PVC (Direct	970	LF	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$25.00	\$24,250.00	\$70.00	\$67,900.00	\$90.00	\$87,300.00	\$55.00	\$53,350.00
12 Air Release Valve & Vault	4	Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$7,091.00	\$28,364.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
13 2" Ø Ball Valve	4	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
14 2" Ø Service Tee w/ 2" Ø PVC Valve	11	Each	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,950.00	\$76,450.00	\$746.00	\$8,206.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
15 Trace Wire Station	3	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
16 48" Ø Fiberglass Pump Station	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
17 Valve Vault Assembly	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
18 Excess Storage Tank w/ Piping	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19 7' Fence w/ 2-6' Gates	92	LF	\$160.00	\$14,720.00	\$350.00	\$32,200.00	\$244.00	\$22,448.00	\$175.00	\$16,100.00	\$250.00	\$23,000.00
20 Electrical Service Controls w/ 80' 2 1/2" Condu	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
21 Pump Station Pad (concrete)	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
22 Block Barrier Wall w/ Granular Backfill	560	SF	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$56.00	\$31,360.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$65.00	\$36,400.00	\$70.00	\$39,200.00
23 6" Ø Bollards	6	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
24 Asphalt Repair	200	Tons	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00	\$176.00	\$35,200.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
25 Granular Backfill	650	Tons	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$19.00	\$12,350.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
26 Granular Surfacing Drives	450	SY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
27 Sod	5,000	SY	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
28 Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	2,330	SY	\$3.00	\$6,990.00	\$2.50	\$5,825.00	\$3.00	\$6,990.00	\$1.50	\$3,495.00	\$2.00	\$4,660.00
29 Manhole Abandonment	1	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30 Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
31 6" Steel Casing Including 2" RJ PVC	50	LF	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$216.00	\$10,800.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
32 Protection & Restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$195,700.00	\$195,700.00
33 Pere Cliff Plant Removal and Closure	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Contingency (Estimate Only)	1	%	5.00%	\$20,357.53								
Total				\$427,508.13		\$648,368.25		\$771,242.50		\$785,515.25		\$819,742.50
BID SCHEDULE "B"												
1 2" Ø Force Main - Restrained Joint PVC (Direct	3,021	LF			\$32.00	\$96,672.00	\$62.00	\$187,302.00	\$70.00	\$211,470.00	\$45.00	\$135,945.00
2 2" Ø Directional Bore in Rock (If Neccessary)		LF			\$125.00		\$123.00		\$110.00		\$200.00	
3 6" Ø Steel Casing Bore in Rock	50	LF			\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$291.00	\$14,550.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00